# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Thomas ECKEL	01/21/2011
Dr. Vera TASCHNER	01/25/2011
Dr. Achim FELDERMANN	01/24/2011
Burkhard THUERMER	02/04/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG	
Street Address:	51368	
City:	Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12970083

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)220-2213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: obutler@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berko

Address Line 1: 920 Massachusetts Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2901664-047000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Woodward

Total Attachments: 1

source=2901664\_047000\_Assignment#page1.tif

00 (

PATENT REEL: 025892 FRAME: 0243

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 1. Dr. Thomas ECKEL, Pfauenstr.51, 41540 Dormagen, DE
- 2. Dr. Vera TASCHNER, Lukasstr. 16a, 50823 Köln, DE
- 3. Dr. Achim FELDERMANN, Venloer Straße 11a, 40477 Düsseldorf, DE
- 4. Burkhard THUERMER, Isarstrasse 9, 53332 Bornheim, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

USSN: 12/970,083 Filing date: December 16, 2010

Scratch-resistant, impact-resistant polycarbonate moulding compositions having good mechanical properties II

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
20M-01-21	1. Thus Elul
20M-01-25	2. Von Tashur
7011-01-24	3. Der Fra
20M-02-04	4. Oullas

BMS091204 - US

RECORDED: 03/03/2011

PATENT REEL: 025892 FRAME: 0244